## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

## S

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1869**

Sponsors: Senator Brock.

Referred to: Rules and Operations of the Senate.

## May 22, 2008

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2007 GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO 1 2 CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO RESTORE THE PRE-1959 3 ANNEXATION LAW BY REQUIRING A REFERENDUM ON ANNEXATION 4 ON PETITION OF THE RESIDENTS BEING ANNEXED, AND TO ALLOW 5 THE CITY TO PROVIDE FOR A REFERENDUM ON ANNEXATION. 6 Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring: 7 SECTION 1. The 2007 General Assembly may consider "A BILL TO BE 8 ENTITLED AN ACT TO RESTORE THE PRE-1959 ANNEXATION LAW BY 9 REQUIRING A REFERENDUM ON ANNEXATION ON PETITION OF THE RESIDENTS BEING ANNEXED, AND TO ALLOW THE CITY TO PROVIDE FOR 10 11 A REFERENDUM ON ANNEXATION." 12 SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.